

Maggie Turner
Chief Executive to County Judge
maggie.turner@nuecesco.com
(361) 888-0264

Monica Perez Executive Secretary monica.perezl@nuecesco.com (361) 888-0444

BARBARA CANALES

COUNTY JUDGE

November 10, 2021

Mr. John E. Valls 7606 Sauve Terre Corpus Christi, Texas 78414

Mr. Valls:

On Wednesday, November 3, 2021, the Nueces County Commissioners Court re-appointed you to the Nueces County Hospital District Board of Managers to a three-year term that will expire on September 30, 2024.

On behalf of the entire Nueces County Commissioners Court, let me offer our sincere appreciation for the contributions you have made as a member of the Board.

Please contact Jonny Hipp, Administrator/CEO at 361-808-3316 if you have any questions concerning the dates, locations or subject matter of meetings.

Best wishes,

Barbara Canales, Nueces County Judge

BC.tcc

cc: Jonny Hipp